Date 5/24/2011
Contract Name
RESURFACING 2011- PAVEMENT MILLING & ASPHALT Change Order No. co2 |
PAVING Contract No. 6635 |
' Project No. 53W1123 |
Change Order Project No. 53W1123 1
Change Order Description |
RAYMOND ROAD TURN LANE Account Numbers for this Change Order:
CS53-54996-810358-00-53W1123

Contractor PAYNE & DOLAN INC
6295 LACY RD
FITCHBURG, Wi 53593

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract;

[item No. [Description Est. Qty Unit Unit Price *NIB_ [Total
REMOVE&REPLACE CONCRETE CURB &

40382 GUTTER HAND PLACED- RESURFACE 210.00 LF 44.25 N 9,292.50
20101 EXCAVATION CUT 165.00 cYy 15.75 N 2,598.75
40101 CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE 225.00 TON 10.50 N . 2,362.50
40203 HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-3 103.00 TON 90.00 N 9,270.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
Net Change Order 23,523.75
The Original Contract Total 1,764,786.63
Sum of previous Change Orders 195,085.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,983,395.38
This Contract is a: I Calendar Days [[™ Working Days WCompleﬁon Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date September 9, 2011
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order [@)]
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order September 9, 2011
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order O
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order - September 9, 2011

. * Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price
Contractor's epta gé i
By ‘

Title )/ "')/l/}wr’./b,/?é 77 gy e

Date "5”/2’4’//11(}

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Q;,&/Z—- ‘ .
Construction Inspector S &Eg» 5129 ‘ H
Construction Supervisor o T =3I Y P
Engineer y/4 e

Board of Public Works ' / /4




City of Madison

Master

File Number: 21644

City of Madison
Madison, WI 53703

www.cityofmadison.com

File ID: 21644 File Type: Resolution Status: Passed
Version: 1 Reference: Controllihg Body: BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS
Lead Referral: BOARD OF PUBLIC Cost: File Created Date : 03/07/2011
WORKS
File Name: Approving plans and specifications and authorizing Final Action: 03/29/2011
the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive
bids or change order to an existing resurfacing
contract for Raymond Road Turn Lane Extension.
Title: Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to
advertise and receive bids or change order to an existing resurfacing contract for
Raymond Road Turn Lane Extension.
Notes: Steve S.

Code Sections:
Indexes:
Sponsors:

Attachments:
Author:

Entered by:

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Rob Phillips, City Engineer

mhacker@cityofmadison.com

Approval History

CC Agenda Date:
Agenda Number:

Effective Date:

Enactment Number:

Hearing Date:
Published Date:

03/29/2011
32.
04/01/2011

RES-11-00261

Version Date Approver Action
1 03/16/2011 Craig Franklin Approve
History of Legislative File
Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result:
sion: Date:
1 BOARD OF PUBLIC 03/16/2011 RECOMMEND TO Pass
WORKS COUNCIL TO
ADOPT - REPORT
OF OFFICER
Action Text:  Steve Sonntag, City Engineering, presented plans and specifications.
A motion was made by Fix, seconded by Anthony, Jr., to RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT -
REPORT OF OFFICER. The motion passed by voice vote/other.
Notes:
City of Madison Page 1 Printed on 7/8/2011




Master Continued (21644)

1 COMMON COUNCIL 03/29/2011 Adopt Pass
Action Text: A motion was made by Ald. Clear, seconded by Ald. Cnare, to Adopt. The motion passed by voice ,
vote/other.

Notes:

Text of Legisiative File 21644

Title
Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and
receive bids or change order to an existing resurfacing contract for Raymond Road Turn Lane

Extension.

Body
BE IT RESOLVED,

1) That the plans and specifications for Raymond Road Turn Lane Extension, be and are hereby
approved. '

2) That the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to advertise and receive bids for
said project.

3) That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to accept dedication of lands and/or
easements from the Developer/Owner for public improvements located outside of existing
public fee title or easement right-of-ways.

Fiscal Note

Estimated cost $26,500 - Capital Budget is available in CS53-54996-810358-00-53W1123 Capital

agency description “Pavement Management"

City of Madison Page 2 Printed on 7/8/2011




